PERSONAL ACCOUNTS - ACCOUNT FEES

Effective July 1, 2024. All fees listed are per item unless otherwise designated.

Account Activity Restraint (per month)........cccceceveneene. $50.00
Account Reconcilement (per hour)......ccc.cceeeueeeeureennne. $25.00
minimum
Additional Parcel Fee...........cccuveuveuee. Per County Fee Schedule
Canadian Check Collection/Processing........cc.cceuene.. $50.00
Debit Card - Card Replacement........ccccveveeereverecvcrenenee. $5.00
Fee assessed on 4th card and every card thereafter w/i 18m cycle.
- Balance Inquiries at non-F&M Trust ATM..................... $1.00
- Transfers at non-F&M Trust ATM.......c..cooveeveeereverennn. $2.00
- Withdrawals at non-F&M Trust ATM........cccevveverreernnnee. $3.00
- International debit card purchase............... 2% of purchase amt.

Deposit Accounts Closed within 180 Days of

OPCNING oo $25.00
Deposited Items ReturNed.........ccoceevevvveveeeeeeeeeee e, $15.00
Early Withdrawal - Club Accounts........ccceeeeverirrerennnnnn. $20.00
Escheated ACCOUNTS.........coevevervrieeeeeee e $50.00
Excess Activity (Per ite€m).....cceeeveiieieiceeeeeeeee $20.00
Express Overnight Mailing........ccccceeeveeeveceveceeeceecee. $30.00
Foreign Redemption ltems - Drafts, Checks............... $100.00
Imaged Checks - front and back (per cycle).................... $3.00
Inactivity Fee - after 12th month (per cycle).................... $10.00
INVAlId ADArESS.....oucveeeeeeeeee e $5.00
Levies, Attachments, and Garnishments..................... $200.00
Lien Renewal.............c......... Per State Registration Fee Guidelines
Mortgage Satisfaction Fee................... Per County Fee Schedule
OFficial CRECKS. ... $10.00
OVerdrafts (Per iHeM)......c.eveereeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e $36.00

PhotoCOPI€s (PEF PAGE). it $0.25
Paper Statement Mailing Fee (per cycle)
All ChecKing ACCOUNTS......c.oueveeeeeeeeeeeeee e $3.00
Research Time - excluding date of death/
nursing home and balance requests (per hour)........... $25.00
minimum
Returned Loan Payment........cocoeeivveennnecinneceenne $15.00
Safe Deposit Boxes (contents not insured)
- Lost Key Replacement........cccceuierieereeernieeienieiane. $20.00
S 1 111173V TSSOSO $150.00
- Safe Deposit Box Inventory (per hour).......cceeueunee $40.00
- Late fee if unpaid after 30 days from
AUE dALE e $10.00
Signature Guarantee - Customers Only................... No Charge
- Medallion Guarantee - Customers Only.......ccceueuene. $5.00
StOP PAYMENT....eiiieeceeeeeeeeeeeeee e $36.00
Telephone TranSfer. ..., $5.00

Temporary Checks - Sheet of 3
(HMIE T SNEEL) .t $5.00

Wire Transfers - Customers Only
- Incoming

- Outgoing
= INEEINATIONAL e e $50.00
m REIUIN F e $15.00
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